Dear Parent/Guardian,

## DID YOU HEAR WHAT YOUR CHILD DID?

Congratulations! Your child was one of only five students in their classroom selected by their teacher to be a **Dayton Dragons MVP**.

The Dragons MVP Program recognizes and rewards outstanding students for their achievements in over 1,100 classrooms across Clark, Greene, Montgomery, Miami, and Warren counties. Students are rewarded with once-in-a-lifetime experiences and you should be very proud.



## HERE'S WHAT YOUR CHILD HAS WON...

Your child met the criteria established by their teacher to be named a Dragons MVP. As a Dragons MVP, your child receives the following—absolutely free!

- Personalized Dragons MVP award certificate.
- Four (4) FREE tickets to a special Dragons baseball game that honors MVPs. To receive these *free* tickets, visit fevo.me/dragonsmvp24 and fill out the online form. In the promo code field, please enter in DRAGONSMVP.
  - o If you need more than four (4) tickets, you will be able to pay for additional tickets after entering in the promo code. All tickets requested will be sent out digitally.
- **Dragons MVP hat.** To receive this *free* hat, just bring the "MVP hat voucher" that you receive in this packet.
- Access to an exclusive "MVP Zone". Dragons MVPs are invited to a private area during their Dragons MVP Night at the ballpark. Here, they can interact with partners of the program, play games, visit the photo booth, receive their MVP hat, and more!

## WE WANT TO HEAR WHAT YOU THINK!

Your feedback is very important to us in our effort to make this great program even better. Please email your questions, comments, and/or photos to mvp@daytondragons.com or give us a call at (937) 228-2287 x 111.

Again, congratulations! I look forward to seeing you at Day Air Ballpark.

Sincerely,

**Robert Murphy** 

President, Dayton Dragons Professional Baseball

P.S. Don't miss this chance to celebrate your child's impressive accomplishment. Be sure to attend their special MVP night and participate in all the activities — for free!

The Dayton Dragons MVP program is made possible by the generous support of Ohio's 529 Plan, Roosters, WDTN-TV and Dayton's CW.





